COLLINGHAM SKATE PARK

Terms of Reference for Advisory Group to oversee refurbishment and redesign of the Skate Park at the Community Park on Swinderby Road, Collingham:

- To make the Skate Park an area suitable for all residents of all abilities to use and want to visit.
- To reflect the views of the current users and potential users of the Play Park.
- To make the equipment suitable for the residents of Collingham.
- The redesign to include landscaping and fencing/other barriers.
- Apply for grants so that as much as possible of the project may be funded by a grant agency.
- Conduct survey of users including parents, children, youth club and skate park users.
 Contact Baby and Toddler group, Pre-school, John Blow School and Friends of John Blow School. Contact the Scouting and Guiding Movements. Contact groups for adult residents William Bailey Social Club and Good Companions.
- Feed information from consultations to produce professional design of the skate park.
- Ensure that seating and benches are available at appropriate points around the skate park.
- The Skate Park Advisory Group will make recommendations for final decision by the Parish Council.
- The Financial Regulations of Collingham Parish Council will apply to the Skate Park Advisory Group and all grants applied for will be in the name of Collingham Parish Council. All monies/donations/sponsorship received will be held by the Parish Council.
- Reports of meetings will be provided as and when necessary to the full council meetings of the Parish Council. Minutes of meetings will be available on the Parish Council website.